
STCI4-1000F

Please note that the number of adjusting washers
may not be the same as shown in the exploded views.
(Adjustment will vary with each individual product.)(51SE791000U)

Part No. Description
RD 0642
RD 0647
RD 1520
RD 2110
RD 2298
RD 2409
RD 3455
RD 4150
RD 5229
RD 5690
RD 6289
RD 6486
RD 6493
RD 6596
RD 6684
RD 7469
RD 7792
RD 7869
RD 7800
RD 7833
RD 7834
RD 7835
RD 7838
RD 7845
RD 7856
RD 7857
RD 7859
RD 7863

Screw
Screw
Anti-Reverse Cam Spring
Screw
Spacer
Spacer
Spool Washer
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Worm Bushing (rear)
Screw
Line Roller Spacer
Screw
Screw
Screw
Rotor Ring
Bail Spring Guide A
Bail Spring
Bail Spring Seat
Bail Trip Lever
Friction Ring
Oscillating Pawl Cover
Oscillating Pawl
Screw
Oscillating Guide A

(250814)

Part No. Description
RD 8541
RD 8759
RD 8776
RD 8916
RD 9379
RD 9840
RD 9872
RD 9975
RD10184
RD10301
RD10302
RD10310
RD10312
RD10313
RD10317
RD10318
RD10322
RD10323
RD10327
RD10333
RD10337
RD10338
RD10752
RD11123
RD11146
RD11370
RD11407
RD11411

Bail Spring Cover
Click Pin
Oil Cap
Click Spring
Screw
Line Roller
Screw
Oscillating Slider Bushing
Line Roller Bushing
Drag Washer
Eared Washer
Spool Support
Rotor Nut
Bearing Spacer
Bail Hold Support Guard
Line Roller Support
Worm Bushing (front)
Idle Gear
Anti-Reverse Cam
Oscillating Slider
Worm Shaft Retainer
Oscillating Guide B
Spring Guide A Support
Washer
Washer
Line Roller Washer
Pinion Gear
Handle Knob Shaft Collar

Part No. Description
RD11479
RD11865
RD11866
RD12085
RD13241
RD13269
RD13270
RD13274
RD13282
RD13284
RD13285
RD13286
RD13287
RD13288
RD13289
RD13290
RD13291
RD13292
RD13293
RD13672
RD13673
RD13674
RD13675
RD13758
RD14405
RD14487

Key Washer
Pinion Gear Bushing
Anti-Reverse Lever Cover
Drag Washers Retainer
Ball Bearing
Ball Bearing
Bail Arm
Ball Bearing
Handle Screw Cap
Spool Assembly
Main Shaft
Rotor
Bail Assembly
Anti-Reverse Lever
Side Cover
Handle Assembly
Rear Protector
Worm Shaft
Body
Handle Knob
O Ring
Handle Knob Seal
Handle Shank Assembly
Roller Clutch Assembly
Drive Gear
Drag Knob

647

3455

13284

14487
12085

11479
10301

10302
10301

11479
10301

3455
3455

6289
10310

13287

10318

7792

13285
10312

8916

8759

7833

13270

7834
7835

11370

13269

10184

9840

6684

10313

7838

7469

7792

4150

8541

6486
6486

6486

13241

13758

11407

13282 13293
7863

13292

10338

2409
6493

10337 10333
7857

9975

5229
7856

2298

642

13291

642

6596

5690

8776

9379
13241

11146
14405

13274
11865

11866
9872

13288
1520

10327

2409
10322

7845

13286

10317

4150

10752

7800

7869

7859

13289
10323

13290

13674

2110
13673

11123
13269

13672
11411

13269
13675


